
10 km  am  28.05.2016

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 700 Starzhynsky, Andri LG Buchsbaum Sportline M 3086 1 3 0 : 2 2 , 5 
2 701 Hendtke, Stefan LG Buchsbaum Sportline M HK90 1 3 1 : 0 9 , 0 
3 702 Goineau, Volker LG Buchsbaum Sportline M 3086 2 3 2 : 4 7 , 6 
4 746 Weiland, Matthias Heliocentris Sport e.V. M 3581 1 4 0 : 4 4 , 7 
5 713 Liebick, Daniel Heliocentris Sport e.V. M 4076 1 4 2 : 3 6 , 0 
6 740 Scholz, Eberhard Berlin M 5066 1 4 3 : 0 3 , 0 
7 729 Boyde-Wolke, Robert SB BMF 07/Vegan Runners M 4075 2 4 4 : 2 7 , 6 
8 762 Jacobs, Sylvia LC Ron Hill Berlin W 5062 1 4 4 : 5 0 , 7 
9 763 Rothe, Holger Berlin M 5560 1 4 4 : 5 1 , 6 

10 714 Kühnisch, Jirko SCBG - UK 3 M 4075 3 4 5 : 3 7 , 3 
11 757 Kragl, Otmar Wildau M 4568 1 4 5 : 4 1 , 9 
12 748 Gruchmann, Robert Bohnsdorfer Deaf Runner M 4570 2 4 5 : 5 2 , 5 
13 718 Westerhold, Mario LG Ahrensfelde M 5066 2 4 6 : 5 8 , 6 
14 738 Stahlmann, Ralph Berlin M 5065 3 4 6 : 5 9 , 0 
15 716 Kerschischnik, Ingo Berlin M 4074 4 4 7 : 2 2 , 6 
16 735 Gaede, Andrea LC Ron Hill Berlin W 4568 1 4 7 : 2 7 , 2 
17 753 Werner, Michael Berlin M 6056 1 4 7 : 3 4 , 2 
18 751 Buffi, Constanze Vegan Runners Berlin W 3083 1 4 7 : 5 4 , 0 
19 704 Heilmann, Andreas Berlin M 5559 2 4 9 : 0 2 , 1 
20 739 Scholz, Peter Birkenwerder M 4567 3 4 9 : 2 6 , 6 
21 737 Funke, Torsten M 3577 2 4 9 : 3 9 , 2 
22 741 Kubitzki, Thomas Eichwalde M 5557 3 4 9 : 4 8 , 8 
23 758 Heinrich, Jens Eichwalde M 4072 5 5 0 : 0 3 , 0 
24 749 Schepers, Marcel A.T. Company Berlin M HK96 2 5 0 : 1 1 , 3 
25 726 Haasis, Hans Berlin M 6054 2 5 0 : 2 4 , 5 
26 730 Pick, Karolina Köpenick W 3579 1 5 0 : 5 2 , 9 
27 707 Schütte, Ingo 12059 Berlin M 5557 4 5 1 : 0 2 , 9 
28 732 Wollenberger, David Berlin M 3578 3 5 1 : 2 9 , 2 
29 744 Becker, Silke SCC Berlin W 5063 2 5 2 : 4 5 , 5 
30 760 Kirsten, Jens Berlin M 5065 4 5 3 : 4 6 , 5 
31 742 Bauer, Andreas Zweitakter Dahmeland M 5560 5 5 4 : 4 7 , 9 
32 727 Vulpius, Frank Muskelkater Zeuthen M 4570 4 5 5 : 1 2 , 1 
33 752 Simon, Kerstin Löwenberger SV W 5560 1 5 5 : 3 1 , 9 
34 766 Starick, Marko Eichwalde M 4075 6 5 5 : 5 0 , 2 
35 756 Künstler, Tatjana Berlin W 4074 1 5 6 : 0 6 , 7 
36 761 Gäbler, Julia Welcome Runners Berlin W 3577 2 5 6 : 2 9 , 8 
37 725 Sachse, Daniel Zeuthen M 3084 3 5 7 : 2 5 , 6 
38 759 Jürgens, Kathleen Wernsdorf W HK87 1 5 7 : 2 7 , 5 
39 745 Gebel, Cora coragebel W HK92 2 5 7 : 3 0 , 8 
40 743 Bauer, Ricardo Berlin M 5066 5 5 7 : 3 2 , 7 
41 706 Schubert, Jörn Zeuthen M 4569 5 5 7 : 5 8 , 1 
42 765 Körber, Doreen Triathlon Verein Berlin09 W 3083 2 5 8 : 2 4 , 8 
43 721 Grundmann, Volker 15732 Eichwalde M 6550 1 5 9 : 5 4 , 8 
44 703 Everitt, Christopher Berlin M 4567 6 1 : 0 1 : 1 8 , 9 
45 754 Scholz, Markus Berlin M 4568 7 1 : 0 2 : 3 9 , 0 
46 764 Güntzel, Rainer Inselschule Schmöckwitz M 5561 6 1 : 0 5 : 0 0 , 3 
47 755 Fitznter, Cindy Berlin W HK88 3 1 : 0 5 : 0 3 , 7 
48 734 Haberland, Michael Eichwalde M 3086 4 1 : 0 5 : 1 4 , 2 
49 733 Roy, Jessika Eichwalde W HK91 4 1 : 0 5 : 2 1 , 8 
50 722 Grundmann, Sabine 15732 Eichwalde W 6054 1 1 : 0 8 : 5 2 , 2 

- 705 Schulz, Marion die-lauf-abc-ler W 5062 - - 
- 708 Panek, Eva Berlin W 3581 - - 
- 709 Jimale, Mohamed Eichwalde/Enköping (SWE) M 3085 - - 
- 710 Gacon, Heike Berlin W 4568 - - 
- 711 Emmrich, Martin MK U1007 - - 
- 712 Schiller, Jürgen Berlin M 3083 - - 
- 715 Bohnke, Michael LV Einheit Pankow M 3577 - - 
- 717 Drescher, Lars Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M 3085 - - 
- 719 Petri, Günter M 5557 - - 
- 720 Grundmann, Alexander 10369 Berlin M 4075 - - 
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6. Nacht im Grünauer Forst



10 km  am  28.05.2016

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

- 723 Gandecki, Dirk Die EISERNEN M 4076 - - 
- 724 Miller, Lucy Berlin W 4571 - - 
- 728 Maltzzahn, Kathrin die-lauf-abc-ler W 5064 - - 
- 731 Kerr, Deborah Berlin W 4076 - - 
- 747 Erben, Jens TSV Breitenbach M 4074 - - 
- 750 Radloff, Heidi W 4567 - - 
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6. Nacht im Grünauer Forst



10 km  am  28.05.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 700 Starzhynsky, Andri LG Buchsbaum Sportline M 3086 1 3 0 : 2 2 , 5 
2 701 Hendtke, Stefan LG Buchsbaum Sportline M HK90 1 3 1 : 0 9 , 0 
3 702 Goineau, Volker LG Buchsbaum Sportline M 3086 2 3 2 : 4 7 , 6 
4 746 Weiland, Matthias Heliocentris Sport e.V. M 3581 1 4 0 : 4 4 , 7 
5 713 Liebick, Daniel Heliocentris Sport e.V. M 4076 1 4 2 : 3 6 , 0 
6 740 Scholz, Eberhard Berlin M 5066 1 4 3 : 0 3 , 0 
7 729 Boyde-Wolke, Robert SB BMF 07/Vegan Runners M 4075 2 4 4 : 2 7 , 6 
8 763 Rothe, Holger Berlin M 5560 1 4 4 : 5 1 , 6 
9 714 Kühnisch, Jirko SCBG - UK 3 M 4075 3 4 5 : 3 7 , 3 

10 757 Kragl, Otmar Wildau M 4568 1 4 5 : 4 1 , 9 
11 748 Gruchmann, Robert Bohnsdorfer Deaf Runner M 4570 2 4 5 : 5 2 , 5 
12 718 Westerhold, Mario LG Ahrensfelde M 5066 2 4 6 : 5 8 , 6 
13 738 Stahlmann, Ralph Berlin M 5065 3 4 6 : 5 9 , 0 
14 716 Kerschischnik, Ingo Berlin M 4074 4 4 7 : 2 2 , 6 
15 753 Werner, Michael Berlin M 6056 1 4 7 : 3 4 , 2 
16 704 Heilmann, Andreas Berlin M 5559 2 4 9 : 0 2 , 1 
17 739 Scholz, Peter Birkenwerder M 4567 3 4 9 : 2 6 , 6 
18 737 Funke, Torsten M 3577 2 4 9 : 3 9 , 2 
19 741 Kubitzki, Thomas Eichwalde M 5557 3 4 9 : 4 8 , 8 
20 758 Heinrich, Jens Eichwalde M 4072 5 5 0 : 0 3 , 0 
21 749 Schepers, Marcel A.T. Company Berlin M HK96 2 5 0 : 1 1 , 3 
22 726 Haasis, Hans Berlin M 6054 2 5 0 : 2 4 , 5 
23 707 Schütte, Ingo 12059 Berlin M 5557 4 5 1 : 0 2 , 9 
24 732 Wollenberger, David Berlin M 3578 3 5 1 : 2 9 , 2 
25 760 Kirsten, Jens Berlin M 5065 4 5 3 : 4 6 , 5 
26 742 Bauer, Andreas Zweitakter Dahmeland M 5560 5 5 4 : 4 7 , 9 
27 727 Vulpius, Frank Muskelkater Zeuthen M 4570 4 5 5 : 1 2 , 1 
28 766 Starick, Marko Eichwalde M 4075 6 5 5 : 5 0 , 2 
29 725 Sachse, Daniel Zeuthen M 3084 3 5 7 : 2 5 , 6 
30 743 Bauer, Ricardo Berlin M 5066 5 5 7 : 3 2 , 7 
31 706 Schubert, Jörn Zeuthen M 4569 5 5 7 : 5 8 , 1 
32 721 Grundmann, Volker 15732 Eichwalde M 6550 1 5 9 : 5 4 , 8 
33 703 Everitt, Christopher Berlin M 4567 6 1 : 0 1 : 1 8 , 9 
34 754 Scholz, Markus Berlin M 4568 7 1 : 0 2 : 3 9 , 0 
35 764 Güntzel, Rainer Inselschule Schmöckwitz M 5561 6 1 : 0 5 : 0 0 , 3 
36 734 Haberland, Michael Eichwalde M 3086 4 1 : 0 5 : 1 4 , 2 

- 709 Jimale, Mohamed Eichwalde/Enköping (SWE) M 3085 - - 
- 711 Emmrich, Martin MK U1007 - - 
- 712 Schiller, Jürgen Berlin M 3083 - - 
- 715 Bohnke, Michael LV Einheit Pankow M 3577 - - 
- 717 Drescher, Lars Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M 3085 - - 
- 719 Petri, Günter M 5557 - - 
- 720 Grundmann, Alexander 10369 Berlin M 4075 - - 
- 723 Gandecki, Dirk Die EISERNEN M 4076 - - 
- 747 Erben, Jens TSV Breitenbach M 4074 - - 
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6. Nacht im Grünauer Forst



10 km  am  28.05.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 762 Jacobs, Sylvia LC Ron Hill Berlin W 5062 1 4 4 : 5 0 , 7 
2 735 Gaede, Andrea LC Ron Hill Berlin W 4568 1 4 7 : 2 7 , 2 
3 751 Buffi, Constanze Vegan Runners Berlin W 3083 1 4 7 : 5 4 , 0 
4 730 Pick, Karolina Köpenick W 3579 1 5 0 : 5 2 , 9 
5 744 Becker, Silke SCC Berlin W 5063 2 5 2 : 4 5 , 5 
6 752 Simon, Kerstin Löwenberger SV W 5560 1 5 5 : 3 1 , 9 
7 756 Künstler, Tatjana Berlin W 4074 1 5 6 : 0 6 , 7 
8 761 Gäbler, Julia Welcome Runners Berlin W 3577 2 5 6 : 2 9 , 8 
9 759 Jürgens, Kathleen Wernsdorf W HK87 1 5 7 : 2 7 , 5 

10 745 Gebel, Cora coragebel W HK92 2 5 7 : 3 0 , 8 
11 765 Körber, Doreen Triathlon Verein Berlin09 W 3083 2 5 8 : 2 4 , 8 
12 755 Fitznter, Cindy Berlin W HK88 3 1 : 0 5 : 0 3 , 7 
13 733 Roy, Jessika Eichwalde W HK91 4 1 : 0 5 : 2 1 , 8 
14 722 Grundmann, Sabine 15732 Eichwalde W 6054 1 1 : 0 8 : 5 2 , 2 

- 705 Schulz, Marion die-lauf-abc-ler W 5062 - - 
- 708 Panek, Eva Berlin W 3581 - - 
- 710 Gacon, Heike Berlin W 4568 - - 
- 724 Miller, Lucy Berlin W 4571 - - 
- 728 Maltzzahn, Kathrin die-lauf-abc-ler W 5064 - - 
- 731 Kerr, Deborah Berlin W 4076 - - 
- 750 Radloff, Heidi W 4567 - - 
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6. Nacht im Grünauer Forst


